

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3208/2025
CM(8610/2025)

Kashif Ayoub

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Yavar Ramzan, Advocate.

V/s

Managing Director and CEO (Jammu and Kashmir Limited) and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Advocate. .

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
23.12.2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks time to file reply. Needful be done positively by next date of hearing.

List on 27.02.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

23.12.2025

Aasif