

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3208/2025 CM(8610/2025)

KASHIF AYOUB.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Yavar Ramzan, Advocate.

Vs

**MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CEO (JAMMU
AND KASHMIR LIMITED) AND ANR.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER
09.03.2026

As per the office report, reply in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 23.12.2025 and order dated 27.02.2026 has not been filed till date.

Time for filing the same is further extended by two weeks.

Put up again on 24.03.2026.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

9th March, 2026

"Sabreena Rahim"